
Shore Athletic Club  Cross Country Race Results

Date: October 3, 2020

Race: Tatum Park

TEAM RESULTS:

MEN:

Scorers Displacers MastersTeam

Place Club 1 2 3 4 5 AdjustsScore

1 Shore Athletic Club 1 3 4 5 6 -2 6

2 Hazlet Running Club 8 10 14 16 18 -1 31

3 Ocean County Harriers 7 9 21 24 31 0 37

4 Old Bridge Road Runners 2 13 22 33 34 0 37

5 Freehold Area Running Club 11 12 15 25 27 0 38

6 Bella 'N Motion 17 19 28 32 35 0 64

7 Jersey Shore Running Club 20 23 26 29 30 -1 68
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Incomplete men's  teams:

Monmouth Running Club

Revolution Running XC

Raritan Valley Road Runners

WOMEN:

Scorers Displacers MastersTeam

Place Club 1 2 3 4 5 AdjustsScore

1 Shore Athletic Club 2 3 5 7 9 -3 7

2 Ocean County Harriers 1 4 11 0 16

3 Jersey Shore Running Club 6 8 13 15 0 27

4 Old Bridge Road Runners 10 12 14 17 19 0 36

5 Freehold Area Running Club 16 18 20 0 54
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Incomplete women's  teams:

Bella 'N Motion

Wakefern



Combined

Men's Women's Team

Place Club Team Team Score

1 Shore Athletic Club 6 7 13

2 Ocean County Harriers 37 16 53

2 Old Bridge Road Runners 37 36 73

4 Freehold Area Running Club 38 54 92

5 Jersey Shore Running Club 68 27 95

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS:

Place Score Place Score Mast.

Place Name M/F Age Club Time (M) (M) (F) (F) Adj.

1 Justin Scheid M 34 SAC 17:27 1 1

2 Jon Smolenski M 41 RRXC 17:35 2

3 Ethan Fletcher M 15 18:52 3

4 Marquis Cox M 26 WR 18:53 4

5 Daniel Rebbel M 27 OBRR 18:59 5 2

6 Amanda Marino F 30 SRRR 19:04 1

7 Max Dell-Thibodeau M 24 CG 19:07 6

8 Adam Garcia M 23 SAC 19:12 7 3

9 Billy Hughes Jr M 22 SAC 19:14 8 4

10 Matt Coleman M 43 SAC 19:16 9 5 -1

11 Andrew Rampulla M 16 19:21 10

12 Gerard Rokosz M 20 MRC 19:43 11

13 Andrew Rumph M 41 SAC 19:53 12 6

14 Jeffrey Sohn M 14 20:12 13

15 Billy Vogel M 36 20:15 14

16 Joseph Lesniak M 36 OCH 20:41 15 7

17 Greg Calhoun M 51 HRC 20:55 16 8 -1

18 Max Popov M 20 SAC 20:58 17

19 Kaylee Slade F 23 21:20 2

20 Gene Gugliotta M 61 RVRR 21:26 18

21 Kayla Schramm F 16 21:26 3

22 Timothy Horn M 44 OCH 21:34 19 9

23 Christine Arsego F 35 OCH 21:52 4 1

24 Paul Henry M 52 HRC 21:53 20 10

25 Suzanne La Burt F 57 SAC 21:55 5 2 -1

26 Manuel Pereira M 58 Benfica 21:58 21

27 Thomas Brieva M 45 FARC 22:00 22 11

28 Donald Schwartz M 60 SAC 22:06 23 -1

29 Erin O'Neill F 36 SAC 22:08 6 3

30 Reno Stirrat M 66 SAC 22:12 24



31 Connor Walters M 27 22:24 25

32 Paul Gilly M 53 SAC 22:29 26

33 Luke Falk M 50 SAC 22:29 27

34 Brian Cunningham M 56 SAC 22:31 28

35 Sara Tippin F 17 22:32 7

36 Scott Linnell M 64 FARC 22:34 29 12

37 Mike DiLeva M 48 SAC 22:41 30

38 Raunak Desai M 49 OBRR 22:54 31 13

39 QB Brown M 46 22:55 32

40 Jamie McCarthy M 40 HRC 22:55 33 14

41 Brian Dragotto M 26 23:04 34

42 Christine Diorio 23:09

43 Brian Burlew M 44 FARC 23:14 35 15

44 Kaylan Reabold F 34 OCH 23:16 8 4

45 Judy Stobbe F 55 CPTC 23:18 9

46 Jade Kimmel F 17 23:21 10

47 Dimitri Virdic M 19 MRC 23:26 36

48 Joseph Schmitt M 50 HRC 23:26 37 16

49 Jason Protonentis M 46 Bella 23:41 38 17

50 Peter Chechel M 43 HRC 23:44 39 18

51 Christopher Ellam M 28 23:46 40

52 CJ Titmus M 33 SAC 23:52 41

53 Rob DiLaurenzio M 48 HRC 23:55 42

54 Kevin McCormack M 59 Bella 24:02 43 19

55 Amber Hart F 41 SAC 24:04 11 5 -1

56 Scott Edison M 50 24:08 44

57 John Gore M 55 JSRC 24:09 45 20

58 Michael Paul Thomas M 54 OCH 24:32 46 21

59 Ashley Bava F 33 JSRC 24:35 12 6

60 Nora Cary F 65 SAC 24:42 13 7 -1

61 Ali Marzulla F 49 JSRC 24:54 14 8

62 Joseph Mahoney M 58 OBRR 24:58 47 22

63 Edward Alburtus M 58 JSRC 25:01 48 23

64 Michael Orlofsky M 36 OCH 25:12 49 24

65 Meg Fakult F 26 SAC 25:16 15 9

66 Christie Patla F 52 Bella 25:18 16

67 Laura Deykerhoff F 55 SAC 25:20 17

68 Theresa Smith F 39 OBRR 25:22 18 10

69 Brittany Wissel F 35 OCH 25:29 19 11

70 Michael Christopher M 61 HRC 25:31 50

71 Jonathan Lyon M 45 FARC 25:35 51 25

72 Adam. Garcia M 53 HRC 25:43 52

73 Kerry Gillespie M 68 SAC 25:50 53

74 Kim Hart F 61 SAC 25:58 20

75 Michael Durning M 62 JSRC 26:17 54 26

76 Tom McDonald M 52 FARC 26:50 55 27

77 Kristen Girone F 40 OBRR 26:55 21 12

78 Bill Hughes M 58 SAC 27:07 56

79 Laura Wronski F 55 27:09 22



80 David Summa M 53 HRC 29:13 57

81 Bob Haithcock M 65 Bella 29:36 58 28

82 Daniel Napoliton M 66 JSRC 30:17 59 29

83 Robert O'Rourke M 77 JSRC 30:26 60 30 -1

84 Rich Arabia M 61 FARC 30:53 61

85 Penny Hinck F 59 JSRC 30:58 23 13

86 Kathleen Blinn F 66 OBRR 31:11 24 14

87 Eric Arolick M 54 FARC 31:19 62

88 Carly Alburtus F 43 JSRC 31:52 25 15

89 31:59

90 Angelica Lerro F 22 33:00 26

91 Peter Slater M 67 33:08 63

92 Walt Rutsky M 70 FARC 33:30 64

93 Anneli Svensson F 50 FARC 35:08 27 16

94 John Kuhi M 76 SAC 36:12 65

95 Thomas Daniels M 74 FARC 37:06 66

96 John Gunderson M 66 JSRC 37:35 67

97 Mark Guberman M 68 FARC 37:53 68

98 Santiago Rodriguez M 31 38:08 69

99 Charles Danfield M 42 OCH 38:21 70 31

100 Christopher Gross M 38 FARC 38:25 71

101 Stephanie Field F 39 OBRR 38:32 28 17

102 Aamir Dehlavi M 44 JSRC 38:49 72

103 John Drenga M 64 Bella 38:52 73 32

104 Laura Donnelly F 54 SAC 38:54 29

105 Paul Deykerhoff M 68 SAC 38:59 74

106 Juraj Podhajeczky M 45 OBRR 39:13 75 33

107 Scott Durstewitz M 59 39:19 76

108 Christopher Claps M 48 39:22 77

109 Robert McGill M 60 FARC 39:25 78

110 Lynn Glenn F 66 FARC 40:07 30 18

111 Philip Hinck M 66 JSRC 41:04 79

112 Melanie Flavin F 56 OBRR 41:12 31 19

113 Cathy Mahoney F 62 OBRR 41:13 32

114 Simon Mui M 41 JSRC 41:14 80

115 Keilynn Alicea F 44 41:16 33

116 Patti Ferriola F 56 FARC 41:25 34 20

117 Srinivasa Chandupatla M 45 OBRR 41:28 81 34

118 James Bergum M 71 FARC 41:33 82

119 Rebecca Hunt F 26 OBRR 43:49 35

120 Tony Plaster M 68 Bella 45:22 83 35

TOP 10 MEN:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Justin Scheid 34 SAC 17:27 1 17:27

2 Jon Smolenski 41 RRXC 17:35 1 17:35

3 Ethan Fletcher 15 18:52 1 18:52



4 Marquis Cox 26 WR 18:53 1 18:53

5 Daniel Rebbel 27 OBRR 18:59 1 18:59

6 Max Dell-Thibodeau 24 CG 19:07 1 19:07

7 Adam Garcia 23 SAC 19:12 1 19:12

8 Billy Hughes Jr 22 SAC 19:14 1 19:14

9 Matt Coleman 43 SAC 19:16 1 19:16

10 Andrew Rampulla 16 19:21 1 19:21

TOP 10 WOMEN:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Amanda Marino 30 SRRR 19:04 1 19:04

2 Kaylee Slade 23 21:20 1 21:20

3 Kayla Schramm 16 21:26 1 21:26

4 Christine Arsego 35 OCH 21:52 1 21:52

5 Suzanne La Burt 57 SAC 21:55 1 21:55

6 Erin O'Neill 36 SAC 24:08 3 22:08

7 Sara Tippin 17 22:32 1 22:32

8 Kaylan Reabold 34 OCH 23:16 1 23:16

9 Judy Stobbe 55 CPTC 24:18 2 23:18

10 Jade Kimmel 17 23:21 1 23:21

TOP 10 MASTERS MEN (AGES 40 AND OVER)::

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Jon Smolenski 41 RRXC 17:35 1 17:35

2 Matt Coleman 43 SAC 19:16 1 19:16

3 Andrew Rumph 41 SAC 19:53 1 19:53

4 Greg Calhoun 51 HRC 20:55 1 20:55

5 Gene Gugliotta 61 RVRR 22:26 2 21:26

6 Timothy Horn 44 OCH 21:34 1 21:34

7 Paul Henry 52 HRC 21:53 1 21:53

8 Manuel Pereira 58 Benfica 22:58 2 21:58

9 Thomas Brieva 45 FARC 23:00 2 22:00

10 Donald Schwartz 60 SAC 23:06 2 22:06

TOP 10 MASTERS WOMEN (AGES 40 AND OVER):

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Suzanne La Burt 57 SAC 21:55 1 21:55

2 Judy Stobbe 55 CPTC 24:18 2 23:18

3 Amber Hart 41 SAC 25:04 2 24:04

4 Nora Cary 65 SAC 25:42 2 24:42

5 Ali Marzulla 49 JSRC 25:54 2 24:54

6 Christie Patla 52 Bella 26:18 2 25:18

7 Laura Deykerhoff 55 SAC 26:20 2 25:20



8 Kim Hart 61 SAC 26:58 2 25:58

9 Kristen Girone 40 OBRR 27:55 2 26:55

10 Laura Wronski 55 28:09 2 27:09

TOP 10 MEN AGES 40-49:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Jon Smolenski 41 RRXC 17:35 1 17:35

2 Matt Coleman 43 SAC 19:16 1 19:16

3 Andrew Rumph 41 SAC 19:53 1 19:53

4 Timothy Horn 44 OCH 21:34 1 21:34

5 Thomas Brieva 45 FARC 23:00 2 22:00

6 Mike DiLeva 48 SAC 23:41 2 22:41

7 Raunak Desai 49 OBRR 23:54 2 22:54

8 QB Brown 46 22:55 1 22:55

9 Jamie McCarthy 40 HRC 23:55 2 22:55

10 Brian Burlew 44 FARC 24:14 2 23:14

TOP 10 WOMEN AGES 40-49:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Amber Hart 41 SAC 25:04 2 24:04

2 Ali Marzulla 49 JSRC 25:54 2 24:54

3 Kristen Girone 40 OBRR 27:55 2 26:55

4 Carly Alburtus 43 JSRC 33:52 3 31:52

5 Keilynn Alicea 44 43:16 3 41:16
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TOP 10 MEN AGES 50-59:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Greg Calhoun 51 HRC 20:55 1 20:55

2 Paul Henry 52 HRC 21:53 1 21:53

3 Manuel Pereira 58 Benfica 22:58 2 21:58

4 Paul Gilly 53 SAC 23:29 2 22:29

5 Luke Falk 50 SAC 22:29 1 22:29

6 Brian Cunningham 56 SAC 23:31 2 22:31

7 Joseph Schmitt 50 HRC 24:26 2 23:26

8 Kevin McCormack 59 Bella 25:02 2 24:02

9 Scott Edison 50 25:08 2 24:08

10 John Gore 55 JSRC 25:09 2 24:09



TOP 10 WOMEN AGES 50-59:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Suzanne La Burt 57 SAC 21:55 1 21:55

2 Judy Stobbe 55 CPTC 24:18 2 23:18

3 Christie Patla 52 Bella 26:18 2 25:18

4 Laura Deykerhoff 55 SAC 26:20 2 25:20

5 Laura Wronski 55 28:09 2 27:09

6 Penny Hinck 59 JSRC 32:58 3 30:58

7 Anneli Svensson 50 FARC 37:08 3 35:08

8 Laura Donnelly 54 SAC 40:54 3 38:54

9 Melanie Flavin 56 OBRR 43:12 3 41:12

10 Patti Ferriola 56 FARC 43:25 3 41:25

TOP 10 MEN AGES 60-69:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Gene Gugliotta 61 RVRR 22:26 2 21:26

2 Donald Schwartz 60 SAC 23:06 2 22:06

3 Reno Stirrat 66 SAC 23:12 2 22:12

4 Scott Linnell 64 FARC 23:34 2 22:34

5 Michael Christopher 61 HRC 26:31 2 25:31

6 Kerry Gillespie 68 SAC 26:50 2 25:50

7 Michael Durning 62 JSRC 27:17 2 26:17

8 Bob Haithcock 65 Bella 31:36 3 29:36

9 Daniel Napoliton 66 JSRC 32:17 3 30:17

10 Rich Arabia 61 FARC 32:53 3 30:53

TOP 10 WOMEN AGES 60-69:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time

1 Nora Cary 65 SAC 25:42 2 24:42

2 Kim Hart 61 SAC 26:58 2 25:58

3 Kathleen Blinn 66 OBRR 33:11 3 31:11

4 Lynn Glenn 66 FARC 42:07 3 40:07

5 Cathy Mahoney 62 OBRR 43:13 3 41:13

6 Lizabeth Borrell-DeMaio 60 OBRR 00:00 0
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TOP 10 MEN AGES 70 AND OVER:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time



1 Robert O'Rourke 77 JSRC 32:26 3 30:26

2 John Kuhi 76 SAC 38:12 3 36:12

3 Thomas Daniels 74 FARC 39:06 3 37:06

4 James Bergum 71 FARC 43:33 3 41:33
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TOP 10 WOMEN AGES 70 AND OVER:

Clock Actual

Name Age Club Time Wave Time
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COMPETITION RULES:

Club results include only clubs that have a qualifying men's team and qualifying women's team.

A qualifying [men's; women's] team has a minimum of 3 finishers.

Only qualifying [men's; women's] teams are included in the [men's; women's] team results.

For the purpose of team scoring, the first five (5) finishers from all [men's; women's] teams

are rank-ordered according to their finish time (adjusted for wave start delays if applicable).

A runner who finishes first in [his; her] age group among all members of complete teams

contributes -1 to the runner's team's score.

There are four (4) such age groups: 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, and 70 and over.

Note that members of incomplete teams do not factor in determining first place adjustments.

A club's score is the sum of the scores for the club's men's team and women's team.



Clubs will be rank-ordered according to their score.  The club with the lowest score wins.


